NOTE.

Collections taken at Kentville, Liverpool, Nietaux, Bridgewater, and other places, since Sept. 30,—the close of the Financial year,—will appear in the next Report, when any errors which we discovered in the preceding list will be rectified.

S. T. RAND.

ERRATA.

Page 9, line 12, for Scholastic read Scholarlike.

Page 11, line 4, for Tawoaspick read Taywoapskick.

Page 12, for Jane Smith Bates read Jane Bates Smith.